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Key Points and Issues
For October 2010

Director’s Note

The world equity markets continued their strong run into October, with significant
increases across all equity-linked benchmarks. Domestic equity markets, and
possibly world markets as well, have been rising steadily since early September,
partly in anticipation of Federal Reserve’s action to further stimulate the economy
through quantitative easing. The S&P 1500 was up 3.79% in October and has
gained over 15% since July 1. The global markets continued their positive streak,
with the MSCI world index up 3.41% and the MSCI Custom Index, our
benchmark for International Equities, up 3.33%. Domestic Equities, International
Equities, High Yield, TIPS, Hedge Funds, Private Equity, Real Estate,
Commodities and Cash Management all generated positive returns as the financial
markets continued their positive ron.

The pension fund’s estimated return was positive 1.70%. The Council’s
benchmark is estimated to be positive 2.10%' for October. Fiscal year to date, the
return for the pension fund is estimated at 9.49% versus the Council benchmark’s
estimated return of 9.58%. The estimated market value of the fund was $71.0
billion as of October 31, 2010.

Domestic Equity

Domestic equities had another strong month in October. Stocks in Common
Pension Fund A gained 3.98% while the S&P 1500 was up 3.79%. Anticipation of
a new round of gquantitative easing led to a 7.41% gain m the overweighted
materials sector, with chemicals, paper, fertilizers and metals all participating.
Telecommunication services was the only sector with a negative return, but the
relative retun benefitted from Common Pension Fund A’s continued underweight
position in the group.

Common Pension Fund A stocks are up 9.45% for CY2010 to date and up 16.23%
for FY 2011 to date. The S&P 1500 is up 8.64% and 15.61% for the same
respective time periods.

The Fund was a net seller of $95 million of common stocks in October. Purchases
m telecommunications services, staples and financials, and sales in healthcare and
technology brought Common Pension Fund A’s sector allocation closer to that of
the benchmark.

Domestic Fixed Income

Performance for Common Pension Fund B for October was mixed. Excluding the
TIPS and high-yield positions, performance was -1.59% versus -2.23% for the
Barclays Long Government/Credit Index and -1.42% for the Custom Benchmark.,
For the calendar year-to-date, Common Pension Fund B (excluding TIPS and
High Yield) returned 13.93% versus 14.09% for the Barclays Long
Government/Credit Index. For the fiscal year-to-date, Common Pension Fund B
(excluding TIPS and High Yield) returned 4.79% versus 3.49% for the Barclays
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Index. The duration of Common Pension Fund B (excluding TIPS and High
Yield) was 10.86 years as of October 31, 2010.

The High Yield portfolio was 2.23% for October versus 2.58% for the Barclays
High Yield Index. The High Yield portfolio was 9.03% for the calendar year-to-
date versus 14.41% for the Barclays High Yield Index. Fiscal year-to-date, the
High Yield portfolio returned 5.11% versus 9.47% for the Barclays High Yield
Index.

The TIPS portfolio returned 4.30% in October versus 2.65% for the Barclays
TIPS Index, and was 16.36% for the calendar year-to-date versus 9.84% for the
Barclays TIPS Index. Fiscal year-to-date, the TIPS portfolio returned 8.96%
versus 5.27% for the Barciays TIPS Index.

Within domestic fixed income, we were net sellers of $69.7 million in domestic
fixed income in Qctober, consisting of purchases of $476.4 million and sales of
$546.1 million.

International Equity/Fixed Income

For the month of October, non-U.S. equities markets continued to rally with a
benchmark return of 3.33% versus Common Pension Fund D’s performance of
3.02%. Dniving international markets were stronger-than-expected economic data,
a robust start to 3Q eamnings, rising risk appetite, and anticipation of quantitative
easing by the Fed. In the currency markets, the dollar fell 2.0% on a trade-
weighted basis in October. The most significant move was against the yen with
the dollar falling to a 15-year low.

Europe, the best relative region for October, was up 4.61% versus 4.16% for the
Custom International Equity Index (Europe only). Among the developed
international regions, Japan was the worst performing in the benchmark, up only
1.88% for October. We remain underweight in Japan with a portfolio weight of
12.92% versus the benchmark weight of 14.98%. The Asia/Pacific ex-Japan
region was up 2.55% for the month versus 2.7%. Latin America was strong in
October with a benchmark return of 4.66% supported by Mexico, which was up
8.21% for the month.

At the country level, we remain largely overweight in Hong Kong and Singapore
and continue to be underweight in China with a portfolio weighting of 1.7%
versus the benchmark weight of 4.15%. The UK, Germany, and France were the
strongest positive contributors with 48, 47, and 34 basis points in absolute
contribution respectively. Relative to the benchmark, Spain, Japan, and China
were the largest negative contributors at -9, -9, and -8 basis points respectively.
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e Material, Telecom, and Ultilities were the best performing sectors for the month

while Technology and Healthcare lagged. Our best relative performance was in
Industrials and Healthcare.

Alternatives

e We funded approximately $127.2 million of commitments to private equity and
real estate investments in October 2010. Additionally, we received distributions
of approximately $46.1 million during the month. The major investment for the
month was $11.2 million into a private equity separate account.

e The Hedge Fund portfolio returned 2.93% for September” versus its benchmark
return of 2.35%. Calendar year-to-date, the hedge fund portfolio returned 5.63%
versus 2.78% for the HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index. During the month of
October, we received distributions of approximately $14.4 million from
redemptions.

Cash Management Fund

e Total asscts in the Cash Management Fund were $13.4 billion as of October 29,
2010. The current yield is 0.30% for state participants and 0.20% for “non-State”
participants.

" Real Estate and Private Equity performance is only reported on a quarterly basis and may skew total
benchmark performance skightly.

‘ Hedge fund returns have a one-month lag. September’s actual performance is reported in this month’s
Director’s Note.
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CUSIP
646136XT3
6499022F9
06406HBP3
19416QDR38
658308AB7
49151E7B3
6055805X3
93878LAF4
46625HHUY
755111BT7
755111BU4
713448BR38
767201AD8
438701RHS
917565LK7
61747YCTO
713448856
34281PLE1
251130EDS8
91528NAB7
767201A)5
826552AA9
111320AC1
767201AK2
254845GQ7
662903MH3
124857AF0
975700KUS8
124857AE3
150602308

COMMON PENSION FUND B
Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to be Reported by State Investment Council Regulations
10/1/10 through 10/31/10

Company Name

NEW JERSEY ST TRANSN TR FD

NEW YORK ST DORM AUTH ST PERS
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
COLGATE PALMOLIVE CO MTN
NORTH CAROLINA ST TPK AUTH
KENTUCKY ST PPTY + BLDGS COMMN
MISSISSIPPI ST

WASHINGTON D C CONVENTION +
JPMORGAN CHASE + CO

RAYTHEON CORP

RAYTHEON COMPANY

PEPSICO INC

RIO TINTO FIN USALTD

HONOLULU HAWAII CITY + CNTY
UTAH TRAN AUTH SALES TAX REV
MORGAN STANLEY

PEPSICO INC

FLORIDA ST GOVERNMENTAL UTIL
DETROIT MICH SCH DIST

UNM SANDOVAL REGIONAL MED CENT
RIO TINTO FIN USA LTD

SIGMA ALDRICH

BROADCOM CORP

RIO TINTO FIN USA LTD

DISTRICT COLUMBIA WTR + SWR AU
NCORTH TEX MUN WTR DIST TEX WTR
CBS CORP

WINSTON SALEM N C WTR + SWR SY
CBS CORP

CEDAR SHOPPING CENTERS

Page 11

Par Value
50,000,000
30,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
22,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
12,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000

7,000,000
7,000,000
7,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000

600

S Amount Purchased

50,000,000
30,000,000
27,509,500
24,582,500
22,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
19,902,000
19,893,000
19,872,200
19,833,400
19,066,725
15,000,000
15,000,000
14,990,400
14,971,650
12,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
9,991,900
9,991,500
9,944,400
9,922,500
7,000,000
7,000,000
6,981,310
6,000,000
4,986,600
15,414



HIGH YIELD

Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to be Reported by State Investment Council Regulations
10/1/10 through 10/31/10

CUSIP
30251GAAS
75886AADO0
04570VAAL
00289RAA0
74959GAC4
818149AA4
41135QAA2
254423AA4
60877UAUL
55303QAB6
008294AA8
828732AA5
04570VAAL
284138AK0
364725A04
00928QAB7
428303AK7
171871AN6
634090AX0
422248AA2
03216NADS5
44107TAIS
37252CAB6
767754BX1
75886AAD0
594087A01
594087AQ1
55303QAB6
23918KAMO
629377BH4
023771R75
131347BW5
002447AA8
30251GAAS5
911365AL8
74555GAA8
111621AK4
911365AW4
563571AH1
74855GAC4

Company Name
FMG RESOURCES AUG 2006

REGENCY ENERGY PARTNERS LP

ASSOCIATED MATERIALS INC
ABENGOA FINANCE SAU
REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD
SEVERSTAL COLUMBUS LLC
HAPAG LLOYD AG
DINEEQUITY INC
MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE
MGM RESORTS INTL
AFFINION GROUP HOLDINGS
SIMMONS FOODS INC
ASSOCIATED MATERIALS INC
ELAN FIN PLC/ELAN FIN CP
GANNETT CO INC

AIRCASTLE LTD

HEXION U S FIN NOVA SCOTI
CINCINNATI BELL INC
NIELSEN FINANCE LLC CO
HEALTHNET INC

AMSCAN HLDGS INC

HOST HOTELS + RESORTS
GEOKINETICS HOLDINGS INC
RITE AID CORP

REGENCY ENERGY PARTNERS LP

MICHAELS STORES INC
MICHAELS STORES INC
MGM RESORTS INTL
DAVITA INC

NRG ENERGY INC
AMERICAN AIRLS INC
CALPINE CORP

AWAS AVIATION CAPITALLTD

FMG RESOURCES AUG 2006

UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMER INC

REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD

BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYS INC
UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMER INC

MANITOWOC COMPARNY INC
REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD

Page 12

Par Value
2,050,000
1,750,000
1,650,000
1,475,000
1,350,000
1,200,000
1,250,000

850,000
850,000
700,000
700,000
665,000
650,000
625,000
600,000
625,000
625,000
625,000
600,000
600,000
575,000
600,000
575,000
525,000
580,000
575,000
575,000
550,000
525,000
500,000
434,398
525,000
525,000
525,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
475,000

$ Amount Purchased
2,050,000
1,723,900
1,650,000
1,446,901
1,350,000
1,305,942
1,242,164
850,000
850,000
692,279
689,850
665,000
650,000
640,767
632,337
631,095
625,000
625,000
621,488
615,056
614,451
600,000
586,397
571,977
571,350
570,757
570,757
543,934
537,469
531,875
531,866
525,000
525,000
525,000
523,431
516,547
515,755
500,000
495,825
495,663



HIGH YIELD

Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to be Reported by State Investment Council Regulations
10/1/10 through 10/31/10

CUSIP
74959GACA
55303QAB6
106777AA3
934548AL8
532776AUS5
23327BACT
00430XAE7
628782AGS
60877UAU1
74959GACA
594087AQ1
92675WAASB
165167CB1
103304BEO
254423AA4
63938MAA4
23327BACT
144577AB9
98375YAZS
021332AAS8
447010AW?2
02369AAG3
563571AH1
12429WAAS
04570VAAL
654090AX0
172909AF0
74959GAC4
60877UAU1
828732AA5
D0289RAA0
458204AJ3
45824TAA3
124851 AF5
023771R67
297425AG5
75281AAL3
74112BAF2
120111BJ7
23327BACT

Company Name

REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD
MGM RESORTS INTL
BREITBURN ENERGY PARTNER
WMG ACQUSITION CORP

LIN TELEVISION CORP

DJO FIN LLC/DJO FIN CORP
ACCELLENT INC

NBTY INC

MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE
REYNOLDS GRP {SS/REYNOLD
MICHAELS STORES INC
VIKING ACQUISITION INC
CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORP
BOYD GAMING CORP
DINEEQUITY INC

NAVIOS MARITIME ACQ, CORP
DJO FIN LLC/DJO FIN CORP
CARRIZO OIL + GAS INC

XM SATELLITE RADIO INC
ALTA MESA HLDGS FINANCE
HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL L
AMERICAN ACHIEVEMENT COR
MANITOWOC COMPANY INC
BWAY PARENT COMPANY INC
ASSOCIATED MATERIALS INC
NIELSEN FINANCE LLC CO
CIRCUS CIRCUS ENTERPRISES INC
REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD
MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE
SIMMONS FOODS INC
ABENGOA FINANCE SAU
INTELSAT BERMUDA LTD
INTELSAT JACKSON HLDG

DB RICHARD ELLIS SERVICE
AMERICAN AIRLS INC
ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES C
RANGE RESOURCES CORP
PRESTIGE BRANDS INC
BUILDING MATERIALS CORP
DJO FIN LLC/DJO FIN CORP
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Par Value

475,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
450,000
450,000
450,000
400,000
425,000
425,000
425,000
400,000
500,000
375,000
375,000
375,000
350,000
360,000
350,000
350,000
300,000
325,000
325,000
325,000
300,000
300,000
325,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
305,000
260,000
275,000
275,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
255,000
250,000
250,000

S Amount Purchased
495,544
493,264
491,790
470,410
469,958
450,000
450,000
427,300
425,000
425,000
421,813
400,000
382,375
375,000
375,000
375,000
360,500
357,487
350,000
347,575
327,450
325,000
322,286
315,250
314,630
310,744
309,360
307,500
300,000
300,000
299,190
287,067
281,497
275,000
273,054
269,993
268,766
261,853
261,094
260,000



HIGH YIELD

Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to he Reported by State Investment Council Regulations
10/1/10 through 10/31/10

CUSIP
563571AH1
45824TAA3
63938MAA4
56808RACO
74859GAA8
23327BACY
23918KAL2
23518KAMO
428303AK7
570506AM7
74559GAA8
75886AAES8
828732AA5
92675WAASZ
901109AA6
74837NACY
009127AAS
45824TAA3
74955GAC4
74955GAA8
23918KAMO
914906AH5
10801PAA2
852060ATS
184496AF4
039686AB6
431318AL8
10801PAA2L
221643AF6
78572XAA9
10801PAA2
41043FAH2
41135QAA2
847621AF2
526057BD5
552953AL5
51508LAKS
106777AA3
085785AES
30251GAAS

Company Name
MANITOWOC COMPANY INC
INTELSAT JACKSON HLDG
NAVIOS MARITIME ACQ CORP
MARINA DISTRICT FINANCE
REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD
DIO FIN LLC/DO FIN CORP
DAVITA INC

DAVITA INC

HEXION U S FIN NOVA SCOTI
MARKWEST ENERGY PART/FIN
REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOQLD
REGENCY ENERGY PARTNERS
SIMMONS FOODS INC
VIKING ACQUISITION INC
TUTOR PERINI CORP
QUIKSILVER INC

AMGH MERGER SUB INC
INTELSAT JACKSON HLDG
REYNQLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD
REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNQLD
DAVITA INC

UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
SPRINT CAP CORP

CLEAN HARBORS INC
ARDAGH PACKAGING FINANCE
HILCORP ENERGY [/HILCORP
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
COTT BEVERAGES USA INC
SABRA HEALTH/CAPTL CORP
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
HANGER CRTHOPEDIC GROUP
HAPAG LLOYD AG

SPECTRUM BRANDS INC
LENNAR CORP

MGM MIRAGE

LANDRYS RESTAURANT INC
BREITBURN ENERGY PARTNER
BERRY PETROLEUM CO

FMG RESOURCES AUG 2006
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Par Value

260,000
250,000
255,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
232,000
225,000
225,000
225,000
225,000
225,000
225,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
175,000
200,000
200,000
175,000
195,000
190,000
190,000

S Amount Purchased
257,829
255,432
255,000
253,268
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
250,000
248,145
242,643
232,000
230,034
225,000
225,000
225,000
225,000
225,000
219,361
213,550
213,507
203,292
202,953
202,753
200,000
200,000
200,000
198,746
188,618
197,139
197,088
193,905
191,798
190,000
150,000



HIGH YIELD

Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to be Reported by State Investment Council Regulations
10/1/10 through 10/31/10

Cusip
026874855
379465AB3
30251GAAS
74955GACA
466313AF0
76009NAF7
147446A01
204755AD4
911365AW4
653492AC4
254423AA4
411350AA2
413627BM1
428303AK7
74959GAAS
009127AAS
131347BW5
701081AT8
00289RAA0
10801PAAZ
254423AA4
S01109AA6
723470AD5
10801PAA2Z
75886AAES
72347QAF0
009127AAS
364725AN1
63938MAA4
76009NAF7
63938MAA4
319563AP9
2654423AA04
OB5789AES
682129AD3
78572XAA9
552953AL5
5260578D5
466313AF0
466313AF0

Company Name

AMERICAN INTL GROUP
GLOBAL GEQPHYSICAL SVC
FMG RESOURCES AUG 2006
REYNOLDS GRP IS5/REYNOLD
JABIL CIRCUIT INC

RENT A CENTER INC

CASE NEW HOLLAND iNC
COMPTON PETRO FIN CORP

UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMER INC

PINAFORE LLC/INC
DINEEQUITY INC

HAPAG LLOYD AG

HARRAHS OPERATING CO INC
HEXION U S FIN NOVA SCOTI
REYNOLDS GRP 1SS/REYNOLD
AMGH MERGER SUB INC
CALPINE CORP

PARKER DRILLING CO
ABENGOA FINANCE SAU
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
DINEEQUITY INC

TUTOR PERINI CORP
PINNACLE FOODS FIN LLC
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
REGENCY ENERGY PARTNERS
PINNACLE FOODS FINANCE L
AMGH MERGER SUB INC
GANNET CO INC

NAVIOS MARITIME ACQ CORP
RENT A CENTER INC

NAVIOS MARITIME ACQ CORP
FIRST DATA CORP
DINEEQUITY INC

BERRY PETROLEUM CO
OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC
SABRA HEALTH/CAPTL CORP
MGM MIRAGE

LENNAR CORP

JABIL CIRCUIT INC

JABIL CIRCUIT INC
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Par Value

175,000
175,000
175,000
175,000
175,000
175,000
150,000
195,406
165,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
175,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
140,000
135,000
140,000
125,000
135,000
130,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
150,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
120,000
120,000

S Amount Purchased
182,353
178,602
175,000
175,000
175,000
175,000
168,591
167,072
165,000
161,100
156,000
155,625
153,222
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
149,250
142,665
140,738
139,475
137,669
135,000
130,000
129,758
129,063
127,637
126,958
126,875
126,250
125,410
125,000
125,000
125,000
125,000
124,461
122,899
120,750
120,750



HIGH YIELD
Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to be Reported by State Investment Council Regulations
10/1/10 through 10/31/10

CUSIP Company Name Par Value $ Amount Purchased

911365AW4 UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMER INC 110,000 112,200
03841XAB0O AQUILEX HDG AQUILEX FIN 110,000 110,498
254423AA4 DINEEQUITY INC 105,000 108,413
19190AAB3 COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES 100,000 106,776
466313AF0 JABIL CIRCUIT INC 105,000 105,919
74859GACA REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD 100,000 104,100
254423AA4 DINEEQUITY INC 100,000 104,000
74959GACA REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD 100,000 103,375
74859GAA8 REYNOLDS GRP ISS/REYNOLD 100,000 103,125
74112BAF2 PRESTIGE BRANDS INC 100,000 102,688
431318AL8 HILCORP ENERGY I/HILCORP 100,000 101,646
63933MAA4 NAVIOS MARITIME ACQ CORP 100,000 101,500
431318AL8 HILCORP ENERGY I/HILCORP 100,000 101,146
56808RACO MARINA DISTRICT FINANCE 100,000 101,057
131347BW5S CALPINE CORP 100,000 100,313
552953AL5 MGM MIRAGE 100,000 100,069
026874BE6 AMERICAN INTL GROUP INC 100,000 85,469
319963AT1 FIRST DATA CORPORATION 105,000 88,725
254423AA4 DINEEQUITY INC 85,000 88,613
026874BE6 AMERICAN INTL GROUP INC 100,000 87,740
204755AD4 COMPTON PETRO FIN CORP 100,000 85,556
03841XAB0O AQUILEX HDG AQUILEX FIN 85,000 85,411
319963AP9 FIRST DATA CORP 100,000 84,107
852060AT9 SPRINT CAP CORP 75,000 82,448
254423AA4 DINEEQUITY INC 75,000 78,094
254423AA4 DINEEQUITY INC 75,000 77,719
56808RACO MARINA DISTRICT FINANCE 75,000 76,335
319963AT1 FIRST DATA CORPORATION 90,000 76,163
56808RACO MARINA DISTRICT FINANCE 75,000 75,439
41043FAH2 HANGER ORTHOPEDIC GROUP 75,000 75,000
37250WADO GEOEYE INC 75,000 75,000
009127AAS AMGH MERGER SUB INC 72,000 74,700
552953AL5 MGM MIRAGE 75,000 73,922
44965TAAS ILFCE CAPITALTR | 100,000 73,836
319963AV6 FIRST DATA CORP 100,000 73,188
651715AK0 NEWPAGE CORP 75,000 73,176
651715AK0 NEWPAGE CORP 75,000 71,863
63938MAA4 NAVIOS MARITIME ACQ CORP 70,000 70,700
319963AT1 FIRST DATA CORPORATION 80,000 67,800
413627B6M1 HARRAHS OPERATING CO INC 75,000 65,667
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HIGH YIELD

Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to be Reported by State Investment Council Regulations

Cusip
41043FAH2
682129AD3
458204A13
10801PAA2
911365AW4
10801PAA2
319963AV6
319963AV6
254423AA4
914906AH5
04570VAAlL
204755AD4
78442FEJ3
41043FAH2
78442FE13
78442FEI3
78442FE13
204755AD4
319563AT1
204755AD4
009127AAS
10801PAA2
30250KAAY
009127AA9
651715AD6
72347QAD5
254423AM4
78572XAA9
78442FE)3
10801PAA2
10801PAA2
30250KAAT7
10801PAA2Z
914906AH5
914806AH5

10/1/10 through 10/31/10

Company Name

HANGER ORTHOPEDIC GROUP
OMNOVA SOLUTIONS INC
INTELSAT BERMUDA LTD
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS

UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMER INC

BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
FIRST DATA CORP

FIRST DATA CORP

DINEEQUITY INC

UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS
ASSOCIATED MATERIALS INC
COMPTON PETRO FIN CORP
SLM CORP

HANGER ORTHOPEDIC GROUP
SLM CORP

SLM CORP

SLM CORP

COMPTON PETRO FIN CORP
FIRST DATA CORPORATION
COMPTON PETRO FIN CORP
AMGH MERGER SUB INC
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
FG! HOLDING CO INC

AMGH MERGER SUB INC
NEWPAGE CORP

PINNACLE FOODS FIN LLC
DINEEQUITY INC

SABRA HEALTH/CAPTL CORP
SLM CORP

BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
FG! HOLDING CO INC
BRICKMAN GROUP HOLDINGS
UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS
UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS

Page 17

65,000
65,000
55,625
55,000
55,000
55,000
75,000
75,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
60,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
55,000
51,207
50,000
36,000
36,000
36,204
35,000
50,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
22,000
21,000
21,296
21,000
19,000

6,000

$ Amount Purchased

65,325
65,000
60,854
56,238
55,963
55,688
55,617
54,891
51,750
51,563
51,500
51,333
50,950
50,625
50,144
50,144
50,019
47,040
42,502
42,125
37,350
36,810
36,204
36,050
33,069
27,534
26,000
25,568
25,350
22,358
21,420
21,296
21,289
19,356

6,105



OTHER FUNDS

Total Purchases for Fixed Income Required to be Reported by State Investment Council Regulations

10/1/10 through 10/31/10

PURCHASES: CASH MANAGEMENT FUND

Cusip Company Name Par Value $ Amount Purchased

68402LAE  ORACLE CORP NOTES 30,995,000.00 31,345,243.50
717081CZ PFIZER INC NOTES 20,000,000.00 21,094,400.00
17248RAF CINGULAR WIRELESS LLC 18,000,000.00 15,989,400.00
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State tnvestment Council
Regulation Violations
October 31, 2010

Newly Reported Violations

Date of Regulation Description of Violation Date
Violation Violated P Corrected
No violations to report
Status of Outstanding Violations Previously Reported
Date of Regulation . o Date
Violation Violated Description of Violation Corrected
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